FOLEY Horton
Born: 17 Sep 1909 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 23 Sep 1963 (54) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ
WW?2, Private, NZ Machine Gun Battalion
Father: William 1882 - 1950 Kelvin Grove
Mother: Mary Ellen Tamplin (Nellie) 1886 - 1974 Kelvin Grove
Married: 2 Feb 1933
DOUGLAS Vina May
Born: 22 Oct 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 13 May 1979 (71) Blenheim, NZ
Buried:
Father: George Kenmer 1869 - 1941 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Hellen Brodie Rae (Nelly) 1886 - 1963 Tiro Tior Rd
Children:
Foley Russell Douglas
Born: 31 Mar 1940 Levin, NZ
Died: 12 Dec 2002 (62) Washington, USA
Buried: Yelm public cemetery, Washington, USA
Married: c 1962 Havelock, NZ
Farnell Maureen Anne
Born: c 1942 Havelock, NZ
Died: 21 Dec 2016 (74) Washington, USA
Buried: Yelm public cemetery, Washington, USA
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:
Electoral Rolls:
Horton Vina
1931 Palmerston Nth  Signwriter
1935 Oxford St Signwriter Levin Married
1938 Oxford St Signwriter Levin Married

FPO019



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

FPO019

Oxford St

Stuckey St
Stuckey St

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Russell

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter

Auto Electrician
Auto Electrician
Auto Electrician

123 Tiro Tiro Rd Auto Electrician
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