**FOLEY** Horton

Born: 17 Sep 1909 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 23 Sep 1963 (54) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

WW2, Private, NZ Machine Gun Battalion

Father: William 1882 – 1950 Kelvin Grove Mother: Mary Ellen Tamplin (Nellie) 1886 – 1974 Kelvin Grove

Married: 2 Feb 1933

## **DOUGLAS** Vina May

Born: 22 Oct 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 13 May 1979 (71) Blenheim, NZ

Buried:

Father: George Kenmer 1869 – 1941 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Hellen Brodie Rae (Nelly) 1886 – 1963 Tiro Tior Rd

## **Children:**

Foley Russell Douglas

Born: 31 Mar 1940 Levin, NZ

Died: 12 Dec 2002 (62) Washington, USA

Buried: Yelm public cemetery, Washington, USA

Married: c 1962 Havelock, NZ

Farnell Maureen Anne

Born: c 1942 Havelock, NZ Died: 21 Dec 2016 (74) Washington, USA

Buried: Yelm public cemetery, Washington, USA

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

#### **Notes:**

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Horton		Vina	
1931	Palmerston Nth	Signwriter		
1935	Oxford St	Signwriter	Levin	Married
1938	Oxford St	Signwriter	Levin	Married

FP0019 1

1941	Oxford St	Signwriter	Levin	Married
1943	Stuckey St	Signwriter	Levin	Married
1946	Stuckey St	Signwriter	Levin	Married
1949	Blenheim	Signwriter	Blenheim	Married
1954	Blenheim	Signwriter	Blenheim	Married
1957	Blenheim	Signwriter	Blenheim	Married
1960	Blenheim	Signwriter	Blenheim	Married
1963	Blenheim	Signwriter	Blenheim	Married
	Russell		Maureen	
1966	Blenheim	Auto Electrician	Blenheim	Married
1969	Blenheim	Auto Electrician	Blenheim	Married
1972	Blenheim	Auto Electrician	Blenheim	Married
1978	123 Tiro Tiro Rd	Auto Electrician	Levin	Married
1981	123 Tiro Tiro Rd	Auto Electrician	Levin	Married

FP0019 2